			<b>illa Roc</b> ia Sig	028472/994			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)		02-22-1999		U.S. DEPARTMEND OF COLUMN			
			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office			
To	Honorable Commissior. Please record	100910542	al documents or copy the	reof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Nobuji Kishimoto Taizou Matsueda  70-7-96		2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies)			
			Name: Nippon Shokul	ai Co., Ltd.			
		10-7-96	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes X No			Street Address: 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Chuo-ku,	Osaka 541 Japan			
	Assignment	□ Merger	City:	State:			
	☐ Security Agreement☐ Other		ZIP:				
	Execution Date Sept	ember 20, 1996	Additional name(s) & addresses a	uttached? 🛘 Yes 🗴 No			
4.	Application number(s)	or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 20, 1996						
	A. Patent Application	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional nu	mbers attached?	M No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom co should be mailed:	rrespondence concerning document	6. Total number of apparents involved				
	Name: SHERMAN & SH	ALLOWAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Internal Address:		E Enclosed				
	Street Address: 413 North Washington Street  City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314		□ Authorized to ch	arge to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account n	umber:19-1980			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)			
<del>y-</del>		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	YSE			
TO	atement and Signature. the best of my knowledg attached copy is a tru	ge and belief, the fore the copy of the original	oregoing information is nal document				
	Leonard W. Sherman		1 WAVI	Oct. 7, 1996			
	Name of Person Signin	ng	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nobuji KISHIMOTO and Taizou MATSUEDA, both citizens of Japan,

residing at Suita-shi, Osaka Japan and Osaka-shi, Osaka Japan, respectively

, (hereafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in A PORCESS FOR MAKING (METH)ACRYLONITRILES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, OSAKA 541 JAPAN (hereafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	We have hereu	nto set our	h <i>a</i> nds this	20th	dav
of	September ,	1996.				,

Signed in the presence of:

Witness:	Osamu Minamitani	Signed: Nobuji Kishimoto
•	Osamu Minamitani	Signed: Jaizur Matsueda
Witness:		Signed:

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 10/07/1996**